502657726 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2704333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS FRANKE	12/17/2013
FLORIAN LANG	12/18/2013
MICHAEL SIMON	12/17/2013
BJOERN COENEN	12/17/2013
MARKUS NIEDL	01/02/2014
RONALD TONN	12/17/2013
JOHANNES STEFFENS	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHDE & SCHWARZ GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	MUEHLDORFSTRABE 15
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81671

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14123092	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 301-299-4624

Email: Craig@potomactechlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC TECHNOLOGY LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 9713 SOTWEED DRIVE
Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1135US00

PATENT REEL: 032083 FRAME: 0949

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG PLASTRIK
Signature:	/Craig Plastrik/
Date:	01/29/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=US-App-No_14-123092_P1135US00_Assignment#page1.tif source=US-App-No_14-123092_P1135US00_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032083 FRAME: 0950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):	Jens FRANKE, Florian LANG, Michael SIMON, Bjoern COENEN, Markus NIEDL, Ronald TONN, Johannes STEFFENS			
Assignee:	Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG			
	Muehldorfstraße 15			
	DE-81671 Muencher	GERMANY		
Patent Applica	ation(s):			
Title:	A MEASURING DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR MEASURING A SIGNAL WITH SEVERAL COMPONENT SIGNALS			
	executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith			
X	Application No(s):	14/123,092	Filing Date:	2013-11-27

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignors, hereby:

sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) the entire right, title and interest (for the United States and all foreign countries) in and to: (1) the above-identified patent application(s) ("the Application(s)"), including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Application(s); and (2) all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, which have been or are subsequently filed in the United States and any and all foreign countries, based on or claiming priority to the Application(s), or based on any of said improvements; and (3) all original and reissued patents that have been or are subsequently issued in the United States and any and all foreign countries from the Application(s) or based on any of said improvements; and (4) any and all rights of priority arising from the filing of the Application(s) in the United States and any and all foreign countries; and

agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents from the Application(s) and for said improvements in its own name; and that, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I/we (without charge to, but at the expense of the Assignee) shall: execute the Application(s), and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application(s), or based on any and all of said improvements, and execute all associated assignments and powers of attorney; convey to the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) all known facts relating to the Application(s) said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Application(s) and said improvements, and for vesting title in and to the Application(s), and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives); and

covenant with the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).

(signature page follows)

Date:	11.12.20h	Jens FRANKE:	Jorda
Date:	18.12.2013	Florian LANG:	
Date:	10	FIORIAN LAING:	- fary F-
Date:	17.12.2013	Michael SIMON:	Rédul Sin
Date:	17.11.2013	Bjoern COENEN:	2 Cen
Date:	Ol. 01. 2014	Markus NIEDL:	Marker Jun
Date:	A.11. 2013	Ronald TONN:	Ang
Date:	NA.12, 13	Johannes STEFFENS:	<u> Lo</u>